VANCOTT, BAGLEY, CORNWALL & McCARTHY

Matthew F. McNulty, III (3828)

Florence M. Vincent (11492)

36 South State Street, Suite 1900

Salt Lake City, Utah 84111-1478

Telephone: (801) 532-3333

Facsimile: (801) 534-0058

Attorneys for Utah Associated Municipal Power Systems

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH

In the matter of the Application of Milford Wind Corridor Phase I, LLC and Milford Wind Corridor Phase II, LLC for Certificates of Public Convenience and Necessity for Phase I and Phase II of the Milford Wind Power Project

STIPULATION

Docket No. 08-2490-01

It is hereby stipulated and agreed by and among the parties that the deadline to file responses to the Motion to Dismiss the Application of Milford I and Milford II for Certificates of Convenience and Necessity and Application of Milford Wind Corridor Phase I, LLC and Milford Wind Corridor Phase II, LLC for Certificates of Convenience and Necessity for Phase I and Phase II of the Milford Wind Power Project ("Application") is extended from March 24, 2008 to March 31, 2008.

Counsel for the Utah Division of Public Utilities and the Utah Committee of Consumer Services has been contacted and has no objection to this Stipulation and has authorized the undersigned counsel for Utah Associated Municipal Power Systems ("UAMPS") to make the foregoing representation to the Commission.

DATED this 24th day of March, 2008.

| VANCOTT, BAGLEY, CORNWAL | L |
|--------------------------|---|
| & McCARTHY, P.C. | |

| | & McCARTHY, P.C. |
|--|---|
| | By: |
| | Matthew F. McNulty, III Attorneys for Utah Associated Municipal Power Systems |
| DATED this 24 th day of Mar | rch, 2008. |
| | PARSONS BEHLE & LATIMER |
| | By: |
| | William J. Evans Attorneys for Milford Wind Corridor, LLC |
| DATED this 24 th day of Mar | rch, 2008. |
| | By: |
| | Daniel E. Solander Attorneys for Rocky Mountain Power |

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I caused true and correct copies of the foregoing **STIPULATION** regarding Docket No. 08-2490-01 to be e-mailed and mailed by first class mail, postage prepaid, this 24th day of March 2008 to the following:

| Michael Ginsberg Patricia Schmid Assistant Attorney General Utah Division of Public Utilities Heber M. Wells Bldg., Fifth Floor 160 East 300 South Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 Email: mginsberg@utah.gov; pschmid@utah.gov | U.S. Mail, postage prepaid Hand Delivery Fax (#) Overnight courier Electronically via email |
|--|---|
| Paul Proctor Assistant Attorney General Utah Committee of Consumer Services Heber M. Wells Bldg., Fifth Floor 160 East 300 South Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 Email: pproctor@utah.gov | U.S. Mail, postage prepaid Hand Delivery Fax (#) Overnight courier Electronically via email |
| William J. Evans Michael J. Malmquist Seth P. Hobby Parson Behle & Latimer One Utah Center 201 South Main Street, Suite 1800 Salt Lake City, Utah 84145-0898 Email: bevans@parsonsbehle.com Attorneys for Milford Wind Corridor Phase I, LLC and Milford Wind Corridor Phase II, LLC | U.S. Mail, postage prepaid Hand Delivery Fax (#) Overnight courier Electronically via email |

| Milford Wind Corridor, LLC 85 Wells Avenue, Suite 305 Newton, MA 02459 Attention: Secretary Email elim@upcwind.com | U.S. Mail, postage prepaid Hand Delivery Fax (#) Overnight courier Electronically via email |
|---|---|
| Daniel E. Solander Rocky Mountain Power 201 South Main Street, Suite 2300 Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 Email: daniel.solander@pacificorp.com Attorneys for Rocky Mountain Power | U.S. Mail, postage prepaid Hand Delivery Fax (#) Overnight courier Electronically via email |
| Krista A. Kisch Vice President Business Development – West Region UPC Wind Management, LLC. 110 West A Street Suite 675 San Diego, CA 92101 Email: kkisch@upcwind.com | U.S. Mail, postage prepaid Hand Delivery Fax (#) Overnight courier Electronically via email |
| David L. Taylor Utah Regulatory Affairs Manager Rocky Mountain Power 201 South Main Street, Suite 2300 Salt Lake City, UT 84111 Email: dave.taylor@pacificorp.com | U.S. Mail, postage prepaid Hand Delivery Fax (#) Overnight courier Electronically via email |